	08-03-1998		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			-		_
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10077973	3	attached origi	nal documents or co	pv thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard Edmond Fletcher		2. Name and	ddress of rec	ceiving party(ies): rnational Li	
7-30-18 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🗆 Yes 🔏 No		Internal Address: Presteigne Industrial Estate			
Assignment 🗆	Merger	Street Addre	ess: <u>U</u>	nited Kingdo	om
☐ Security Agreement ☐	Change of Name	A SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF T	gamman in the constitution of the constitution		
☐ Other		City:		State:Z	ZIP:
Execution Date: June 19, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗀 Yes 📈 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/116,275 filed July 1	16, 1998	B. Patent N	0.10		
	Additional numbers attact	hed? ☐ Yes 💆	No		
5. Name and address of party to whom cor concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva	rrespondence			ns and patents involv	ved:
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total numbe	r of applicatio	ns and patents involv	
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva	rrespondence	6. Total numbe	r of application	•	
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva	rrespondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	r of application 7 CFR 3 41):	•	.00
Name and address of party to whom corconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva	rrespondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3	r of application 7 CFR 3 41): diged to be cha	\$ 40.	.00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva Internal Address: Street Address: 8322-A Traford Lane	rrespondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose 3 Authoriz 8. Deposit acc	7 CFR 3 41): d ted to be cha	rged to deposit acc	.00 count
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva Internal Address: Street Address: 8322-A Traford Lane	rrespondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3 Enclose 3 Authoriz 8. Deposit acc (Attach duplic	7 CFR 3 41): d ted to be cha	\$ 40.	.00
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Neil F. Markva Internal Address: Street Address:	rrespondence	6. Total number 7. Total fee (3) Enclose	r of application 7 CFR 3 41): diged to be cha	\$ 40.	.00

ASSIGNMENT

RICHARD EDMOND FLETCHER. WHEREAS Ι., Subject, of The Fold, Bircher, Leominster, Herefordshire HR6 OAX, United Kingdom have made a certain new and useful invention or inventions as set forth in a United States Letters Patent executed by me and bearing, 09/116,275 filed July 16, 1998 , entitled TOILET AID PARTIALLY DISABLED AND **HANDICAPPED** PERSONS; hereinafter named assignee being hereby authorised to insert the said Serial Number and filing date when ascertained.

AND WHEREAS MANGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Corporation of the State of United Kingdom and having a place of business at Presteigne Industrial Estate, Presteigne, Powys LD8 2UF, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration in hand, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto MANGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, its legal representative, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention as set forth in the above-mentioned application, and in and to any and all patents of the United States and foreign countries which may be issued for said invention;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, I hereby agree with the said assignee that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that I will, at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration but at the expense of the said assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued, or extended

PATENT REEL: 9347 FRAME: 0101 Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of assignor and assignee;

any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued for said invention to said MANGAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

19 June 1998

Date

RICHARD EDMOND FLETCHER